3/1/2024
SWRP Tennis/Pickleball/Basketball Courts

CHANGE ORDER #01
SWRP Tennis/Pickleball/Basketball Courts

CHANGE ORDER NO: 01 NTP Date:_2/21/24
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/19/24

Contractor: Hellas Construction, Inc.

Architect/ Engineer: N/A

EXPLANATION:

1. Addition of two pedestrian entry gates and 20’LF of fencing added to the original scope of work.

CONTRACT CHANGE:
1. $6,716.54

Original ContraCt AMOUNY s

Net change by previously submitted Change Orders e $ 0.00

Contract sum prior to this Change Order Was A $ 224,416.50
Contract Sum be increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 6,716.54
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe $ 231.133.04
Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount

(Not to Exceed 25% per state law) 3 %
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order July 5, 2024

RECOMMENDED BY:
y / '} / / ) ’
?/ //% ( GNSTZIC + ONS

/ » / ) A
/,//'i o ;A"‘ilv {\ / é »/" /fL—. (: :
7 / (,7"7

Contractor's Printed Name Signature Date

REVIEWED BY:

Architect/ Engineer Name Signature Date
ACCEPTED BY:

Owner's Representative Signature Date

Change Order Form Page 1 of 1 1072-24_CO_01

Form rev. 02/24

HLC



